Ordering Code
MODEL POWER OUTPUT
– –
PSDALI - DALI LED Driver 96 - 96 Watt 24 - 24 VDC
13.40”
14.40”
2.60”
5.20”
Wiring Diagram
Features
Input voltage
120-277V AC, 1.1A, 50/60Hz
Output signal
24 VDC, 4.0 A
Maximum wattage
96 watt circuits
Dimming curve
Linear, 100% - 0% (HydraDrive)
Ambient Operating Temperature
-20°C - 35°C
Weight
13 lbs
Mounting
Surface mounted with conduit access
PLENUM FOR
SUCH USE IN
ACCORDANCE
WITH UL2043
page 1 of 1 www.luminii.com tel: 224-333-6033REV0.1 09262024
Features
•	 Class 2 DALI controlled LED Driver
features eldoLED’s LINEARdrive
•	 Configurable Dali drivers
rated at 96 watt each
•	 Suitable For Damp Location
•	 5 Year warranty
PSDALI-96-24 DALI LED Driver
OUTPUT
DALI CONTROLLER WIRES TO
NEXT LED DRIVER
DALI - PINK
DALI + PURPLE
DALI - PINK
DALI + PURPLE
INPUT
DALI CONTROLLER WIRES
LED DRIVERINPUT
AC N (WHITE)
AC L (BLACK)
OUTPUT
LED- (BLACK)
LED+ (RED)
(GREEN)
LO
A
D
N
U
ETRA
L
G
RO
U
N
D
24V DC+
24V DC-
NOTE:
OVER THE WHITE, GREEN, AND BLACK WIRES,
CONNECT TO ELV AND MLV DIMMER
LineLED
GROUP 1 : 24V DC-
LED SUPPLY + : 24V DC+
GROUP 2 : 24V DC-
LED SUPPLY + : 24V DC+
VDC - : 0-10V - BLACK
VDC + : 0-10V + RED
DA-
DA+
DA-
DA+
PS-DALI-D-96-24